DaLLH ANNOUNCEMENES—
Thursda Y September 14

CONGRATULATIONS to this year’s Yearbook Staff .... They are: Madison Cowger, Zainab
Ameeruddin, Brianna Koselke, Lauren Kennedy, Kyleigh Tattini, Keiran Skipper, Presley Schultz, Lia
Lisac, Kristin Branch, Adora Anekwe, Abigail Contro, Ellie Peloza, Karlie Pruim, Ella Stumpf,
Madison Moore, Bella Pilkins, Brittany Geer, Christian Mason

library to check out a NOOK. Sophia Garibay, Nicholas Block, Jayce Yurkanin, Kiersten Urbanczyk,
Stephanie Tuftedal, Amanda Smith, Noah Sabodor, Rachel Kirn and Paige Lukas.

Kahler 7th grade volleyball defeated the Wilbur Wright Mustangs in an intense set match. Katia Niko-
lic led the Kolts in set three to win the set 15-14 and win the match. Kahler 8th grades fell to the Mus-
tangs in two sets. Gianna Sanchez was digging machine for the Kolts. Kahler Kolts Volleyball host
Wheeler Middle School tonight, come and cheer them on!!

Congratulations to the following students who have read a Young Hoosier book and have earned $5
Kahler Cash for passing the AR test! Lily Collard, Connor Stone and Teresa Arroyo! Teresa has now
read two Young Hoosier Books! Their names will be entered into a drawing to win one of five prizes.
The first drawing will be this Friday, 9/15 so make sure you print your AR test and bring it to the li-
brary if you want to be entered into the drawing. Winners names will be in the daily announcements.
KEEP READING!!

NJHS will continue to collect donations of water, school supplies, baby diapers and formula through this
Thursday for Hurricane Harvey victims. The Dyer Police will collect donations and deliver them to
Texas. NJHS will continue to collect supplies for Hurricane Irma victims so please keep the donations
coming!!

CONGRATULATIONS TO THE 2017-2018 STUDENT COUNCIL MEMBERS!

S5th Grade—Isabella Rodriguez, Saachi Parikh, Peyton Morris, Jackson Boshears, Alexa Wellman,
Hailey Woods, Tyler Shimala, Mila Emerick, Anthony LoBue, Abigael Wasyliw, Lilliana Banowski,
Nicky Iannucci, Stephanie Tuftedal, Seth Jorkon, Cal Bowan, Morgan Maas, Addison Mearna, Isabela
Hernandez, Moira Falli, Lilly Collard

6th Grade—Brianna Berlongieri, David Reed, Christian White, Kyleigh Tattini, Gianna Minnotti, Nikki
Vollrath, Dominic Rizzo, Taylor Rippe, Luke Voss

7th Grade—Abby Churchwell, Amanda Norcutt, Abigail McMahon, Madeline Mansueto, Sarah
McManus, Erin Pistello, Jovana Emerick, Abigail Contro

8th Grade—Gloria Fonseca, Maximillian Cervantes, Sabrina Misirly, Juliana Voss, Noelle Quiroga,
Taylor Quiroga, Kylie Carroll, Taylor Kosiek, Pia Lopez, Jackson Novak, Nicholas Malesh

2017-2018 STUDENT COUNCIL OFFICERS IFYOU TURNED MONEY INTO
President— Jackson Novak THE OFFICE LUNCH BOX THIS
Vice President - Pia Lopez MORNING IN AN ENVELOPE

Secretary - Noelle Quiroga
Treasurer - Juliana Voss

WITH “LUNCH MONEY”
WRITTEN IN BLUE MARKER
IMPORTANT NOTICE: Our first meeting will be brief on PLEASE LET THE OFFICE
Tuesday, Sept 19 at 8am in Room 221 (Ms. Gravely’s KNOW—WE DON’T KNOW
Room) WHO IT BELONGS TO.



The boys cross country team remains undefeated with a perfect scored victory over Highland last night.

The times were as follows:

TEACHERS PLEASE RECOGNIZE THE KIDS IN YOUR HOMEROOM. RUNNERS ARE

BOYS CROSS COUNTRY

ORGANIZED BY GRADE LEVEL.

CONTRERAS, MATTEO
HOLECHKO, ADAM
MOHIUDDIN, HUMZA
NARJES, CODY
OCHOA, ROGER
PETIT, NOAH

RIZZO, DOMINIC
ROTH, BODIE
SCHMAL, KALEB
SMITH, JACOB
SZATKOWSKI, MICHAEL
TEXTOR, MAX
WERNER, HENRY

BRENNAN, AIDEN
CORREA, JACK
FINGAR, JACK
GARTLER, GREGORY
IANNUCCI, JOEY
RYAN, SAM
SCIARRABBA, NIKO
SHIMALA, BEN
SMEVOLL, JACOB
VORREYER, NICHOLAS

BELL, QUINCY
CORTEZ, JOHNNY
ENGEL, PARKER
FRITZ, CODY
HUFFMAN, KEVIN
IMMIG, AUSTIN
MOORE, MILES
NOVAK, JACKSON
SCHASSBURGER, ETHAN
TINSLEY, ERIC
VANDERVEEN, NICK
VANDERVEEN, VINCE
VOLLRATH, ZAC

JUGGERNAUT
RAW DOG
STEAM ENGINE
DR.NO

ROCO
PITTBULL

THE IRON DUKE
ULTRA MEGATRON
KING KONG
SHADY

EL CABALLO
MAD MAX
WICKED

SIZZLE

BEAST MODE

THE TERMINATOR
GIANT

MELLOW YELLOW
R-SMOOTH
SMOOTH

BIG BEN

DR.J

MEAN MACHINE

SARGENT PEPPER
RAMPAGE
BOOM BOOM
BUBBA

BIG CHUCK
IRON MAN
SUGA-MAN
SHOELESS
BIG CHIEF
BIG PAPI
THE TRUTH
WILD THING
FLYIN ELVIS

14:11
17:55
15:57
16:08
12:12
13:29
13:38
15:00
16:21
14:18
13:53
15:15
14:16

12:08
14:38
14:43
11:12
16:23

12:08
16:05
13:05
16:37

16:38
10:44
11:13
14:37
16:00
12:09
13:00
13:18
12:26
12:04
13:14
11:49
11:02



GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY

Last night your Lady Kolts cross country team took on divisional foe Highland on their
course. Despite the humidity, the girls came away with a win and another perfect score
of 15-41. The girls improved their record to 3 wins and 0 loses on the season.

Kahler had nine girls in the top ten. They were: Taylor Kosiek, Maggie Grudzien, Carly
Davis, Danielle Moore, Jillian Hearne, Amanda Spanier, Addison Roth, and Aubrie

Morales.

Runners of the meet were .... Elizabeth Tocci, Sophie Textor and Sharon Austin. All of
them battled through injuries, aches and pains to finish their races.

Runners who set a new personal best time were:

Carly Davis, Rebecca Salazar, Addi Roth, Sydney Churilla, Kristen Cortez, Jessie Presta,
Saheli Parikh, Madison Walczak, Ava Stole, Jill Wright and Brianna Koselke.

Fo;.ui‘i

BLUE PENCIL POUCH

A RED PENCIL POUCH

BLACK PENCIL POUCH

ANGEL CHARM

A NECKLACE WITH A HEART CHARM
ON A BLACK ROPE CHAIN

A PAIR OF ADIDAS TENNIS SHOES

A PAIR OF GIRLS GLASSES WITH
PURPLE METAL SIDES

A ZIP LOCK BAG WITH VARIOUS KATHRYN CLUCK
ITEMS TAYLOR RIPPE

A KINDLE

YOOBI PENS

A WATCH

A PURPLE OCTOPUS WITH A KEY

A PURPLE FOX/CAT KEY CHAIN
SEVERAL RINGS

AN OWL LUNCH BAG W THERMOS

A BLACK MIDWEST SOCCER SWEAT-
SHIRT



